
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6291
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
CREATION OF SPORTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Suresh Shri Doddaalahalli Kempegowda

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to bring changes in National Sports Policy to create Indian Sports Administrative Services as part of Civil Services to boost Indian sports sector;

(b) If so, the salient features of the proposal along with the purpose thereof;

(c) Whether the Ministry has had any consultation with the Ministry of Personnel and State Sports Ministries in this regard;

(d) If so, the response / reaction of the said Ministries; and

(e) the time by which said proposal is likely to be cleared and implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e) Does not arise.
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